Monday, 11/18 Group
7:15-8:00pm Isla S. - Felcity
Thursday, 11/21 Group

Sophie Rehearsal Schedule
Monday, 11/18 - Sunday, 11/24

7:15-8:00pm

Friday, 11/22

7:00-7:15pm
7:15-8:00pm

8:00-9:00pm

7:15-8:00pm
8:00-8:45pm

7:15-7:45pm

7:45-8:30pm
8:30-9:00pm

7:00-7:30pm

Saturday, 11/23

Maggie C. - Felicity

Group

Sarah & Annie

Finale - Jingle & Belle, Dresden Dolls, Czardas Boys,
& Temple (Finale Cast only)

Czardas - FULL CALL

Chantel - Ballerina
Maggie C. - Felicity with Finale

Jiya - Margarita with Finale
Schehearazade with Finale

Lead Raggedy Ann & Andy and Alexandras

Fiesta Friends

Group

2:00-2:30pm
2:30-3:15pm
3:15-4:00pm

4:00-4:30pm
4:30-5:00pm
5:00-5:30pm

2:00-2:30pm
2:30-3:00pm
3:00-3:45pm
3:45-5:00pm
5:00-6:15pm

2:00-2:45pm
3:00-3:45pm
3:45-4:15pm
4:15-4:45pm

Snow - run through with Fairies
Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat
Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25)

Teacher
Cox

Teacher
Cox

Teacher
Cox
Cox

Cox/Adams

Perrin
Perrin

Adams
Eaton

Eaton

Eaton

Teacher
Cox
Cox
Cox

Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costume Fitting
Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costume Fitting

Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx
Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity
Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C.

Kiran - Alexandra with Finale

Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45)
Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25)

Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST B (Maggie D. joins @4:00)
Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST A

Bunnies w/ Lead Bunnies - CAST A (Jinx joins @ 2:30)
Bunnies w/ Lead Bunnies & Jinx - CAST B

Carlotta with Finale

Phoebe - Anya with Finale

Cox
Cox
Cox

Perrin
Perrin
Hoag
Adams
Adams

Pittman
Pittman
Perrin
Perrin

Studio

Studio

Studio
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5:00-5:45pm

3:15-3:45pm
4:00-4:45pm
3:30-3:45pm
4:00-4:15pm

Sunday, 11/24
12:00-12:45pm
1:00-1:45pm
2:00-3:15pm
3:30-4:45pm
5:00-6:00pm

12:45-1:30pm
1:30-2:00pm

12:45-1:30pm

12:45-1:30pm

~ MDT will be closed for the Thanksgiving Break Tuesday, 11/26 thru Sunday, 12/1

Maggie D - Anya & Alexandra with Finale

Jiya & Chantel - Lead Tambourine Woman
Razzle, Dazzle, Shimmer & Glimmer
Palace Children - CAST B - Costume Fitting
Palace Children - CAST A - Costume Fitting

Group
Ballerina, Jingle, Belle & Jinx warm-up

Little Bears w/ Leads, Bear, Ballerina, Jinx, Jingle & Belle
ACT 1-FULLCALL-CASTA

ACT 1-FULLCALL-CASTB

Finale - FULL CALL ( see separate Cast List)

Senior warm-up
Clowns with Anyas

Jr. 5B/5C warm-up
Jr. 5A warm-up

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

~ Sophie Photo Day is Sat./Sun. Dec. 7th & 8th
~ Lead Act 2 Dolls - Please know your "Finale" sections*
~ COSTUME FITTINGS ARE NOT OPTIONAL

~ The school will open 30 minutes prior to start of warm-ups/classes on Sundays

~ Please walk your dancer to/from the studio from the parking lot
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