Sophie Rehearsal Schedule Monday, 11/18 - Sunday, 11/24

Monday, 11/18	<u>Group</u>	<u>Teacher</u>	Studio
7:15-8:00pm	Isla S Felcity	Cox	1
Thursday 11/21	Charle	Taaabau	Candia
Thursday, 11/21	Group	<u>Teacher</u>	<u>Studio</u>
7:15-8:00pm	Maggie C Felicity	Cox	1
Friday, 11/22	<u>Group</u>	<u>Teacher</u>	<u>Studio</u>
7:00-7:15pm	Sarah & Annie	Cox	5
7:15-8:00pm	Finale - Jingle & Belle, Dresden Dolls, Czardas Boys, & Temple (Finale Cast only)	Cox	5
8:00-9:00pm	Czardas - FULL CALL	Cox/Adams	5
7:15-8:00pm	Chantel - Ballerina	Perrin	1
8:00-8:45pm	Maggie C Felicity with Finale	Perrin	1
	36		
7:15-7:45pm	Jiya - Margarita with Finale	Adams	2
7:45-8:30pm	Schehearazade with Finale	Eaton	2
8:30-9:00pm	Lead Raggedy Ann & Andy and Alexandras	Eaton	2
7:00-7:30pm	Fiesta Friends	Eaton	3
<u>Saturday, 11/23</u>	<u>Group</u>	<u>Teacher</u>	<u>Studio</u>
Saturday, 11/23 2:00-2:30pm	<u>Group</u> Snow - run through with Fairies	<u>Teacher</u> Cox	Studio 5
			<u> </u>
2:00-2:30pm	Snow - run through with Fairies	Сох	5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat	Cox Cox Cox	5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting	5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting	5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting	5 5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox	5 5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C.	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox	5 5 5 5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin	5 5 5 5 5
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin	5 5 5 5 5 1 1
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm 3:00-3:45pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45) Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin Hoag	5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm 3:00-3:45pm 3:45-5:00pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45) Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25) Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST B (Maggie D. joins @4:00)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin Hoag Adams	5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm 3:00-3:45pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45) Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin Hoag	5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm 3:00-3:45pm 3:45-5:00pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45) Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25) Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST B (Maggie D. joins @4:00)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin Hoag Adams	5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm 3:00-3:45pm 3:45-5:00pm 5:00-6:15pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45) Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25) Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST B (Maggie D. joins @4:00) Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST A	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin Hoag Adams Adams	5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1
2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:15pm 3:15-4:00pm 4:00-4:30pm 4:30-5:00pm 5:00-5:30pm 2:00-2:30pm 2:30-3:00pm 3:00-3:45pm 3:45-5:00pm 5:00-6:15pm	Snow - run through with Fairies Sombrero Children w/ Fiesta Friends, Margarita & 2nd Act Cat Temple w/ Schehearazade (Emelia joins @ 3:25) Palace Children - CAST B, 3:15-3:30 rehearse, 3:30-3:45 Costu Palace Children - CAST A, 3:45-4:00 rehearse, 4:00-4:15 Costu Maggie, Jack, Petite Marionettes, Jr. Jacks & Jinx Dresden Dolls - CAST B with Felicity Dresden Dolls - CAST A with Maggie C. Kiran - Alexandra with Finale Spanish Friends with Jinx & Carlotta (Audrey S. join @ 2:45) Little Raggedies w/ Leads (Emelia leaves at 3:25) Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST B (Maggie D. joins @4:00) Soldiers & Little Elves w/ Leads-CAST A Bunnies w/ Lead Bunnies - CAST A (Jinx joins @ 2:30)	Cox Cox Cox me Fitting me Fitting Cox Cox Cox Perrin Perrin Hoag Adams Adams Pittman	5 5 5 5 5 1 1 1 1 1

5:00-5:45pm	Maggie D - Anya & Alexandra with Finale	Perrin	2
3:15-3:45pm	Jiya & Chantel - Lead Tambourine Woman	Perrin	3
4:00-4:45pm	Razzle, Dazzle, Shimmer & Glimmer	Pittman	3
3:30-3:45pm	Palace Children - CAST B - Costume Fitting	Wahl	4
4:00-4:15pm	Palace Children - CAST A - Costume Fitting	Wahl	4

Sunday, 11/24	<u>Group</u>	<u>Teacher</u>	<u>Studio</u>
12:00-12:45pm	Ballerina, Jingle, Belle & Jinx warm-up	Cox	5
1:00-1:45pm	Little Bears w/ Leads, Bear, Ballerina, Jinx, Jingle & Belle	Cox/Pittman	5
2:00-3:15pm	ACT 1 - FULL CALL - CAST A	All	5
3:30-4:45pm	ACT 1 - FULL CALL - CAST B	All	5
5:00-6:00pm	Finale - FULL CALL (see separate Cast List)	Cox/Allen	5
12:45-1:30pm	Senior warm-up	Allen	1
1:30-2:00pm	Clowns with Anyas	Allen	1
12:45-1:30pm	Jr. 5B/5C warm-up	Adams	2
12:45-1:30pm	Jr. 5A warm-up	MDT Faculty	3

IMPORTANT REMINDERS

[~] MDT will be closed for the Thanksgiving Break Tuesday, 11/26 thru Sunday, 12/1

[~] Sophie Photo Day is Sat./Sun. Dec. 7th & 8th

[~] Lead Act 2 Dolls - Please know your "Finale" sections*

[~] COSTUME FITTINGS ARE NOT OPTIONAL

[~] The school will open 30 minutes prior to start of warm-ups/classes on Sundays

[~] Please walk your dancer to/from the studio from the parking lot